

INSPECTOR GENERAL SELECTION AND RETENTION COMMITTEE

MEETING NOTICE

NOTICED ON: May 29, 2024, at 4:30 PM

Notice is hereby given that the Inspector General Selection and Retention Committee will meet on Tuesday, June 4, 2024, from 10:00 AM until adjournment, in the Lynwood Roberts Room, located at 117 West Duval Street, 1st Floor, City Hall, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

The purpose of the meeting is (a) Inspector General Performance Evaluation and salary discussion, and (b) discuss such other business as may be on the Agenda or may be raised at the meeting.

All interested persons are invited to attend.

Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please provide such request 48 hours prior to the start time of the meeting, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled meeting is less than 48 hours. Please contact Disabled Services Division at VM (904) 255-5466 or TTY (904) 255-5475.

Please contact the Office of Inspector General at (904) 255-5800 for additional information.

cc: Inspector General Selection & Retention Committee and Designees
Posted Notice Board – 1st Floor City Hall
Office of Inspector General web page